Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization

Contract Number: 1566

JOC Contractor: Powers & Sons Construction
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $900,909.03

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/8/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/3/2015

PROJECT: Dunne Tech Academy

Pay Application No.: 6

For the Period: 10/1/2015 to 10/31/2015

Contract No.: C1566

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jsrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds

Issued by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby cerlify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Powers & Sons Constr Co

FOR: Dunne Tech Academy

Is now entitled to the sum of; $ 913,302.03 | $ 913,302.03

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $4,842,000.00
ADDITIONS $141,341.37
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $141,341.37

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,983,341.37

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 4,553,048.00

TOTAL RETENTION 3 455,304.80
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 455,304.80

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ B

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 4,097,743.20

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 3,184,441.17

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 913,302.03

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

05440_PA_powers_PA06_02_07_13_20151112




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f)

'T’BJea Name

Job Location

Dunne Tech Academy CONTRACTOR Powers & Sons Constr Co |

PBC Project# 05440

10845 S, Union Avenue Chicago, IL 60628

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago IAPPIJ(‘ATION FOR PAYMENT #6 |

STATE OF [LLINOIS  } sS
COUNTYOF )

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, depases and says that he/she is Dan O'Laughlin of Powers & Sons Construction 0., Inc., an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation,

and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said ion is the C: with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. dated the ___
day of . 20__, for the following project:

i

that the following statements are rade for the purpose of procuring a partial pyment of 913,302.03 under the terms of said Contract,

That the work for which is has been free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature , and in full i with the
contract and the requii of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracled with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done tabor on said imp . That the respecti: set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of
them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, supplies, and services, fumnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on accourt of said work, as stated:

~———Work Completed——

[TEM#®

Subeoninscior Name & Typu of Work Original contract amount Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complets Previous Current Total to dlate retalnage t previous biling net smourt due remalning to bl

116800

NUTSYS
P.O. Box 2121

LaGrange, Il 60525 |Play Equipment $39,610.00 $ 39,610.00 0% 39,610.00 39,610.00 $ 3,96L.00 35,649.00 0.00 3,961.00
T TS

129300

431 Lawndale
Avenue Bike Racks $2,300.00 S 2.300.00 0% 2,300.00 2,300.00 S 230.00 2,070.00 0.00 230.00

28214

valor
3 Northpoint Court

ingl IL D / ent $0.00 1§ 28,780.27
TSTRIN APPIEY

v

28,780.27 0% 28,780.27 28,780.27 S 2,878.03 25,902.24 0.00 2,878.03

129300

175 Hansen Court,
Ste 103 Wood i $0.00 | S 8212.00 [ $ £212.00 0% 4,600.00 4,600.00 $ 460.00 4,140.00 0.00 4,072.00

33000

8158 W, Lincoln
Hwy
Frankfort, IL 60007 |Concrete $178,800.00

»

141400 | $ 180,214.00 0% 175,000.00 175.000.00 $ 17,500.00 157,500.00 0.00 22,714.00

SresCoTe-
24445 State Road
23

South Bend, IN Pro Cast Concrete $64,500.00 S 64,500.00 0% 64,500.00 64,500.00 S 6,450.00 58,050.00 0.00 6,450.00

42000

Garth Larmco
20001 Blackstone
Avenue
Lynwood, IL 60411 |Masonry $670,000.00 | $ 1062.00 | $ 671.062.00 0%| 671,062.00 671,062.00 S 67,106.20 603,955.80 0.00 67,106.20

55000

rdgeport Stee
2730S. Hillock
Avenue
Chigo, IL 60608 IStructural Steel $119,782.00 $ 119,782.00 A% 114,707.00 5,075.00 119,782.00 S 11,978.20 103,236.30 4567.50 11.978.20

74213.13

Metal Erectors
1401 Glenlake
Avenue

fasca, IL 60143 Metal Panels $26,475.00 | § 27000 | $ 26,745.00 100% 26,745.00 26,745.00 $ 2,674.50 24,070.50 2,674.50

75200

oofing
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL
60007 Roof Sheet Metal $174,600.00 S 174,600.00 17% 145,720.00 28,880.00 174,600.00 S 17,460.00 131,148.00 25,992.00 17,460.00

81113

>
7501 $. Quincy
Street

Willowbrook, IL
60527 Doors/Hdw $4124100 | $ 20,135.00 { § §1,376.00 4% 34,303.00 27,073.00 61,376.00 S - 34,303.00 27,073.00 0.00

Underland Asc.
20318 Torrence
Avenue

Lynwood, IL 60411 |Glass & Glaze $106,000.00 S 106,000.00 92% 8,340.00 $7,660.00 106,000.00 S 10,600.00 7,506.00 87,894.00 10,600.00

95113

TOSCRITES REDUS.
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL |Acc. Ceiling/Fabric
60007 Panels $39,000.00 | S 6,164.00 | S 45,164.00 S6% 6,164.00 25,200.00 31,364.00 S 3,136.40 5547.60 22,680.00 16,936.40

96466

Prostar Surfaces
11019 N. Towne
Square Road, Suite
10 Mequon,

Wl 53092 Wood Gym Floor $35,950.00 $ 39,950.00 82% 32,950.00 32,950.00 S 3,295.00 29,655.00 10,295.00




-Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & |
Address

Type of Wark

Original contract smount

Change Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt

% Complate

Previous

Current

Total to date

retainage

et previous Hlling

el amount due

remalning to bil

96519

QC Enterprises
2722 5. Hillock
Avenue

Chicago, IL 60608

Flooring

$46,921.00

$ 12,556.86

59.477.86

17%

45,179.86

10,065.00

55244.86

5,524.49

40,661.87

9,058.50

9,757.49

107500

street

TIOTELTT FTaneTs

3412 N. Walnut

Muncie, IN 47303

Flagpole

$1,800.00

1,800.00

1,800.00

1,800.00

1,620.00

0.00

321816/329311

Georges
Landscaping
1410 Mills Road
Joilet, IL 60433

Play Equip.
Install/Landscaping

$21,500.00

$ 1,000.00

22,500.00

100%

22,500.00

22,500.00

2,250.00

20250.00

2,250.00

T
Landscaping

1410 Mills Road
Joilet, IL 60433

Playground Surf

$24,275.00

$ 18,543.10

42,818.10

0.00

0.00

42,818.10

123553

ewaunee
Scientific Corp
P.O. Box 1842

NO

Science Casewrk

$11,756.00

$ (1,181.00)

10.575.00

214%

8,057.00

2,518.00

10,575.00

1,057.50

725130

2.266.20

1,057.50

126600

Larson Co.

403 S, Vermont
Palatine, IL 60067
T

Bleachers

$12,099.00

12,093.00

78%

9,393.00

9,393.00

$39.30

8453.70

3,645.30

142423

355 Eisenhower
Lane South
Lombard, IL 60148

Elevator

$91,577.00

91577.00

25%

68,682.00

22,894.25

91,576.25

9,157.63

61,813.80

9,158.38

99100

Durango Painting
2846 Coastal Drive
Auror, IL 60503
GST

Painting

$23,100.00

S 5,495.00

{73

28,595.00

4,770.00

16,200.00

20,970.00

2,097.00

4293.00

9,722.00

101403

3110 Washington
Avenue North
Minneapolis, MN
55411

Signage

$3,281.00

S 172.00

3,453.00

64%

172.00

2,202.00

2,374.00

237.40

1981.80

1316.40

116623

portscon
1650 Avenue H
St Louis, MO
63125

Gym Equipment

$25,500.00

25,500.00

25,500.00

25,500.00

2,550.00

22,950.00

2,550.00

Evergreen Spec
12617 Kroll Drive
Alsip, IL 60803

Roiler Shades

8,000.00

$ 325.00

8,325.00

0.00

8,325.00

71113

Kramer Davis
701 Papermill Hill
Drive

Batavia, IL 60510

Dampproofing

800.00

800.00

0.00

Div. 21

Ultimate Fire
9110 W. 47th Street
Brookfield, IL 60513

Fire Sprinkier

51,900.00

51,900.00

46%

$ 28,000.00

51,900.00

5,190.00

25,200.00

21,510.00

5,190.00

Div. 22

OTIeET
24144 5. Northern
Hinois Drive
Channahon, IL
60410

Plumbing

153,025.00

S 29,580.00

182,605.00

25%

S 136,548.00

$ 46,057.00

182,605.00

18,260.50

122,893.20

41,451.30

1826050

Div. 23

Q-Bar

4163 West 166
Street

Oak Forest, IL
60452

HVAC

235,000.00

$ 6€,383.85

241389.85

18%

$ 193,563.00

$ 45,526.95

239,089.95

23,509.00

174206.70

40,974.26

26.208.90

Div. 26/27/28

Broadway Elec.
831 Oakton Street
Elk Grove, IL 60007

Electrical

864,000.00

S 64,370.00

928,370.00

0%

$ 711.695.00

s 186,470.00

898,165.00

89,816.50

640,525.50

167,823.00

420,021.50

312314

twema
3840S. Laramie
Avenue
Cicero, iL 60804

Earthwork

160,000.00

$ 66,568.33

226,568.33

5%

S 224,724.00

$ 11,190.33

23591433

2359143

202,251.60

10,071.30

14.245.43

323119

TENTE VasteTS
20400 South
Cottage Grove
Chicago Heights, IL
60411

Fencing

26,750.00

$ 7.878.00

34,628.00

32%.

S 10,957.56

10,957.56

1095.76

9,861.80

24,766.20

Div. 33

Legacy
9347 Southview
Avenue

Brookfield, IL 60513

Site Utilities

243,820.00

$ 6,193.00

250,013.00

6%

$ 240.472.00

$ 15,541.00

256,013.00

25.601.30

$

216.424.80

13,986.90

19,601.30




~-—-work Completed-——

TEM#

Subcontmctor Name 3 |
Address

Trpe of Wark

Original contract amourt.

Change Ordera

Adjusted Contract Amt

% Complete

Previous

Current

Total to date

retainage

el previous biling

et amount due

remalning to bl

Jos. A Schudt
19350 5, Harlem
Avenue

Frankfort, IL 60423

Survey

1,750.00

1,750.00

9%

165.00

165.00

16.50

148.50

160150

Candid

5030 N. Marine
Drive  #807
Chicago, IL 60640

Leed

13,200.00

13.200.00

30%| $ 6,600.00

3,960.00

10,560.00

1,056.00

5,940.00

3,564.00

3,696.00

79200

Triumph
Restoration

Joint Sealants

9,400.00

{900.00)

8,500.00

100%

8,500.00

8,500.00

850.00

7,650.00

850.00

79513

Powers & Sons

2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Exp. Joints

8,021.00

8,021.00

100%

8,021.00

8,021.00

802.10

7,218.50

802.10

87113

NABCO/Midwest

Auto Door Opener

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

2,000.00

Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Framing/Drywall

37,423.00

55,913.00

93,336.00

16%| $ 78,413.80

14,923.00

93,336.80

9,333.68

$

70.572.42

13,430.70

9,332.88

FZJ.‘[S
96725

Artflow

Epoxy Floor

23,783.00

(1,783.00)

22,000.00

100%

22,000.00

22,000.00

2,200.00

15,800.00

2,200.00

78116

ASC

Fireproof

14,000.00

(8,500.00)

5,500.00

100%

5,500.00

5,500.00

550.00

4,550.00

550.00

101100

Clardige

Visual disp. Brd

U L7 30 (79 17

1,565.00

{73 [V (7. 179

1,910.00

L7 [T 7. 17N

3,475.00

45%| S 1,910.00

1,565.00

3,475.00

L7 (79 (A I8

347.50

$

1,719.00

1,408.50

(7S [V (T 7%

347.50

102600

Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Wall Protection

200.00

200.00

100%

200.00

200.00

20.00

180,00

20.00

102813

2636 West 15th
Avenue
Gary, IN 46404

Toilet Access.

963.00

963.00

963.00

963.00

96.30

866.70

96.30

Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Fire Extinguisher

218.00

218.00

218.00

218.00

2180

196.20

2180

115213

C&H

Proj. Screens

1,855.00

1,855.00

o%| $ 1,855.00

1,855.00

1,855.00

0.00

124813

C&H

Entrance Mats

5,125.00

5,125.00

0.00

5,125.00

|z21216

Beverly

Asphalt

25,350.00

7,645.00

32,995.00

100%

32,995.00

32,995.00

3,299.5¢

29,695.50

3,299.50

321814

Field Turf

Synthetic Grass

(3 TP L7 TP 7.

$60,000.00

5574.94

65,574.94

100%

65574.94

65,574.94

w v o v jn

6,557.49

59,017.45

CPS TP (7 [N (7

6.557.49

Speedy Gonzales
Landscaping
Powers

Turf Repairs

7.400.00

7.400.00

0.00

7,400.00

61053

ns
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Carpentry Rough

34,953.00

34,953.00

81%| $ 6,500.00

28,453.00

34,953.00

3,495.30

$

5,850.00

25,607.70

3,495.30

POWETS & 50n35
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Access Doors

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

20.00

0.00

20.00

POWers & SoNE |
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

As Builts

8,000.00

0.00

8,000.00

Powers & Sons
2636 West 1Sth
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Bond

31.620.00

31,620.00

31,620.00

31,620.00

3,162.00

28,458.00

0.00

3,162.00

POWers X 5003
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Insurance

50,949.00

50,949.00

17% S 31,332.00

78

8,66100

39,993.00

3,999.30

$

28,198.80

7,794.90

14,955.30

2636 West 15th
Avenue
Gary, IN 46404

General Conditions

377,918.00

$

27,057.34

»

404,975.34

18% $ 236,409.00

70,965.00

307,374.00

37,060.50

$

209,152.30

61,161.20

134,661.84

Wers ns
2636 West 15th
Avenue
Gary, IN 46404

OH&P

268,745.00

s

21217.53

w

289,962.53

16%| $ 183,879.04

47,618.00

231.497.04

23,149.70

S

16549114

42,856.20

81,615.19

camera equip

50,000.00

$

(39,114.00)

[

10,886.00

0%

0.00

10,886.00

PBC

commission's

300,000.00

]

(211,606.85)

88,393.15

0%

0.00

88,393.15

#DIV/0!

0.00

nln v |n

[ToTac

4,842,000.00

141,341.37

4,983,341.37

20%| 3,538,267.97

1,014,780.03

4,553,048.00

455,304.80

3,184,441.17

913,302.03

885,598.17

05440_PA_powers_PA06_02_07_13_20151112




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $4,842,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,553,048.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $141,341.37 LESS 10% RETAINED $465,304.80
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $4,983,341.37 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,097,743.20
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,184,441.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,983,341.37 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $913,302.03
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $885,698.17

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver
of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said
Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with
the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

¢

Name
Title

Subscribed and sworn to e this 12th day of November , 2015,

Notary Pubtic

My Commission expires:

05440_PA_powers_PA06_02_07_13_20151112

na Clark Roberts
Public

Lajua

of Lake County, 1N2 019

agident
Reside ion Expires July 10,

My Commiss




	Dunne Powers #6.pdf
	Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization


